- The August 20, 2018, article by Klopp et al entitled "Patient-

Reported Toxicity During Pelvic Intensity-Modulated Radiation

نم Therapy: NRG Oncology-RTOG 1203" (J Clin Oncol 10.1200/ ta

JCO.2017.77.4273) was published with an error.

In the fourth sentence of the Methods section, the NCT number contained errors. The NCT number was given as: NCT00331760

It should have read as:

NCT01672892

This has been corrected as of February 18, 2019. The authors apologize for the error.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1200/JC0.19.00369

The October 10, 2018, article by Winter et al entitled "Improved Survival for Children and Young Adults With T-Lineage Acute Lymphoblastic Leukemia: Results From the Children's Oncology Group AALL0434 Methotrexate Randomization" (J Clin Oncol 10.1200/JCO.2018.77.7250) was published with errors.

In Figure 2:

• Panel B:

• "HD-MTX (n = 517)" should have been "HD-MTX (n = **512**)."

• Panel C:

• "HD-MTX (n = 517)" should have been "HD-MTX (n = 512)."

In Figure 3:

- Panel A (for both DFS and OS graphs):
 - "C-MTX (n = 311)" should have been "C-MTX (n = 54)."
 - "HD-MTX (n = 307)" should have been "HD-MTX (n = 55)."
 - "Hazard ratio, 2.441 (95% CI, 0.299 TO 12.585" should have been "Hazard ratio, 2.441 (95% CI, 0.473 to 12.59)."

• Below the graph, under No. at risk:

The first number of the first row was "311" but should have been "54."

■ The first number of the second row was "307" but should have been "55."

- Panel B (for both DFS and OS graphs):
- "C-MTX (n = 206)" should have been "C-MTX (n = **357**)."

• "HD-MTX (n = 202)" should have been "HD-MTX (n = **350**)."

• Below the graph, under No. at risk:

■ The first number of the first row was "206" but should have been "357."

The first number of the second row was "202" but should have been "350."

This has been corrected as of February 18, 2019. The authors apologize for the errors.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1200/JC0.19.00295

The October 10, 2018, article by ten Broeke et al entitled "Cancer Risks for PMS2-Associated Lynch Syndrome" (J Clin Oncol 10.1200/JC0.2018.78.4777) was published with an error.

Liselotte van Hest should have been included in the author list, between Heather Hampel and John Hopper.

The following should have appeared in the list of affiliations: "Liselotte van Hest, Amsterdam UMC, Vrije Universiteit Amsterdam, Amsterdam, the Netherlands."

Under AUTHOR CONTRIBUTIONS, Liselotte van Hest should have been included in the section entitled Collection and assembly of data.

In the section AUTHORS' DISCLOSURES OF POTENTIAL CONFLICTS OF INTEREST, the following should have appeared:

"Liselotte van Hest

No relationship to disclose."

This has been corrected as of February 18, 2019. The authors apologize for the error.

DOI: https://doi.org/10.1200/JC0.19.00316

